# 503240888 03/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287507

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CANON KASEI KABU	SHIKI KAIS	НА	03/26/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Canon k	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	30-2, Sh	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-Chome, Ohta-ku		
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	146-850	146-8501		
		Number		
Property Type				
Application Number:		12181445		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (949)		(949)932-3577		
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will a	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	•	+81-3-5732-8698		
		orj-epas@list.canon.co.jp		
Correspondent Name: CAN		CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Correspondent Name	<b>.</b> (			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOMI	E, OHTA-KU	
-	3		E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3 ۲	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOM	E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME FOKYO, JAPAN 146-8501	E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI	NUMBER:	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME FOKYO, JAPAN 146-8501 10057748US01	E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME FOKYO, JAPAN 146-8501 10057748US01 CHIAKI SUZUKI	E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME FOKYO, JAPAN 146-8501 10057748US01 CHIAKI SUZUKI /CHIAKI SUZUKI/	E, OHTA-KU	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME FOKYO, JAPAN 146-8501 10057748US01 CHIAKI SUZUKI /CHIAKI SUZUKI/	E, OHTA-KU	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>CANON Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha, of 1882-2. Kukizaki, Tsukuba, Ibaraki-ken, Japan,</u> hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patents as listed in the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS <u>CANON Kabushiki Kaisha. of 30-2, 3-chome</u>, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and inventions, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignees, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions and patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

The assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

EXECUTED, this 26 th day of March 2015

.....

Assignor CANON Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha

By: Shino Jouji Signature

Name: <u>Shiro Tsuji</u>

Title <u>President</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035281 FRAME: 0242

## SCHEDULE "A"

Assignor:	CANON Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha 1882-2, Kukizaki, Tsukuba, Ibaraki-ken, Japan
Assignee:	CANON Kabushiki Kaisha 30-2, 3-chome, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

## US PATENTS

US7619052
US8135328
US7283771
US7171142
US7544158
US6648807
US7727135
US8160486
US8661680
US8095050
US7520057
US8037607
US7662329
US6703472
US7366448
US7016633
US7976447
US7778585

U88594552
US8594553
US6470162
US7209683
US6703094
US7881648
US5625858
US8533953
US8088876
US8036580
US7074292
US8150300
US6962746
US6432324
US7171141
US5742880
US5898984

Page 2 of 2